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REGIONAL  

FAMILY, YOUTH, AND SYSTEM PARTNER ROUND TABLE  

TRI-LEADS CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

Great Rivers BHO Regional FYSPRT  
Counties: Pacific, Lewis, Wahkiakum, Cowlitz, Grays Harbor 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 
Vacant TBD Family Tri-Lead TBD 

Aarin Sturm Aarin234@gmail.com  Youth Tri-Lead Student 

Sue Tinney (360) 795-5948 
stinney@GreatRiversBHO.org  

System Partner Tri-Lead Great Rivers BHO 
Children’s Care Coordinator/Care 

Management Coordinator 
Greater Columbia BHO Regional FYSPRT  
Counties: Asotin, Benton, Columbia, Franklin, Garfield, Kittitas, Walla Walla, Whitman, Yakima, Klickitat 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 
Jana (J.J.) Hiebert (509) 845-4741 

plannerchick67@gmail.com 
Co-Family Tri-Lead  

Robert Haffner             (509) 823-1420 
rhaffner@wadads.org 

Co-Family Tri-Lead Washington Dads 

Baltazar Torres 17.baltazar.torres@ksd.org Youth Tri-Lead  

Jill Mulhausen (509) 366-3545      
  jill.mulhausen@ksd.org               

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead Kennewick School District, Phoenix HS – 
Head Teacher 

Vacant TBD Co-System Partner Tri-Lead TBD 

King County BHO Regional FYSPRT  
Counties: King 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 
Susan Millender smillender@guidedpathways.org Family Tri-Lead  

Vacant TBD Youth Tri-Lead TBD 

LaTonya Rogers (206) 263-3894 
Latonya.Rogers@kingcounty.gov  

System Partner Tri-Lead King County/Social Services Specialist 
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North Central BHO Regional FYSPRT  
Counties: Chelan, Douglas, Grant 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 
Vacant TBD Family Tri-Lead TBD 

Reality Cummings (509) 669-6364 
Realityc@cdcac.org 

Youth Tri-Lead Chelan-Douglas Community Action Council 

Vacant TBD System Partner Tri-Lead TBD 

North Sound BHO Regional FYSPRT  
Counties: Island, San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Snohomish 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 
Georgiann Lakey georgiannlakey@comcast.net  Family Tri-Lead  

Vacant TBD Youth Tri-Lead TBD 

Julie de Losada (360) 416-7013 x623 
Julie_de_Losada@northsoundbho.org  

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead North Sound BHO 

Irene Richards (360) 416-7013 x632 
irene_richards@northsoundbho.org  

 

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead North Sound BHO 

Optum Pierce BHO Regional FYSPRT  
Counties: Pierce 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 
Banji Bottcher (253) 414-7744 

 barrbanji@yahoo.com  
Co-Family Tri-Lead  

Kari Schrader (253) 753-7314 
kari.schrader@multicare.org  

Co-Family Tri-Lead MultiCare 

Evelyn Maddox (253) 278-3575 
Evelynm@ccsww.org  

Youth Tri-Lead Catholic Community Services/Youth Partner 

Deb Lopez (253) 620-5054 
debl@glmhc.org  

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead Greater Lakes Mental Health/Clinical 
Director 

Brian Shirley (253) 476-7118 
brian.shirley@dshs.wa.gov 

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead  
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Salish BHO Regional FYSPRT  

Counties: Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 
Vacant TBD Family Tri-Lead TBD 

Vacant TBD Youth Tri-Lead TBD 

Vacant TBD System Partner Tri-Lead  TBD 

Southwest WA Regional FYSPRT  

Counties: Clark, Skamania 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Michelle Karnath (360) 989-7888 
Michelle.Karnath@clark.wa.gov 

Family Tri-Lead Clark County Juvenile Court, Family 
Specialist-Connections Program 

Briana Mason (360) 606-7710 
brianammason@comcast.net 

Youth Tri-Lead  

Janet Bentley-Jones (360) 910-8888 
Janet.Bentley-Jones@clark.wa.gov 

System Partner Tri-Lead Clark County Juvenile Court, Family 
Specialist-Connections Program 

Spokane County Regional BHO/NE Regional FYSPRT  
Counties: Okanogan, Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Lincoln, Adams 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 
Becky Bates (509) 892-9241 

bbates@passagesfs.org 
Co-Family Tri-Lead Passages Executive Director 

Helen Franklin (509) 892-9241 
hfranklin@passagesfs.org  

Co-Family Tri-Lead Passages Peer Specialist 

Morgan Gabriel (509) 892-9241 
metrobusinesspeer@gmail.com 

Youth Tri-Lead Youth N Action – East  

Liz Perez (509) 477-4683 
MPEREZ@spokanecounty.org  

System Partner Tri-Lead Spokane BHO, Children’s Care Coordinator 
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Thurston/Mason BHO Regional FYSPRT  
Counties: Thurston, Mason 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 
Kathryn Kelly (360) 346-3885 

kathrynkelly98584@gmail.com 
Co-Family Tri-Lead Family Alliance for Mental Health Parent 

Volunteer 
Donna Obermeyer (360) 790-7505 

familyalliancewashington@gmail.com 
Co-Family Tri-Lead Family Alliance for Mental Health/WISe and 

System of Care Partnership 
William Laughlin 

 
 

wlaughlin@communityyouthservices.org  
Youth Tri-Lead Community Youth Services Youth Partner 

Gary Enns (360) 867-2500 
EnnsG@co.thurston.wa.us 

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead Thurston Mason BHO Children’s Care 
Manager 

Alicia Ferris  
aferris@communityyouthservices.org  

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead Community Youth Services Clinical Director 
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